
 
 
 
 
 

EIGHTH JUDICIAL DISTRICT COURT 
CLERK OF THE COURT 

REGIONAL JUSTICE CENTER 

200 LEWIS AVENUE, 3rd Fl. 

LAS VEGAS, NEVADA 89155-1160 

(702) 671-4554 

 
       Steven D. Grierson                                                                                                          Anntoinette Naumec-Miller 
           Clerk of the Court                                                                                                                  Court Division Administrator                        

 

 
 

 

December 7, 2022 
 
 
 
Elizabeth A. Brown 
Clerk of the Court 
201 South Carson Street, Suite 201 
Carson City, Nevada 89701-4702 
 

RE: STATE OF NEVADA vs. DUSTIN JAMES BARRAL 
S.C.  CASE:  85706 

D.C. CASE:  C-10-269095-1 
 
Dear Ms. Brown: 
 
In response to the e-mail dated December 6, 2022, enclosed is a certified copy of the Order Denying 
Defendant's Motion to Correct Illegal Sentence filed December 5, 2022 in the above referenced case.  If 
you have any questions regarding this matter, please do not hesitate to contact me at (702) 671-0512. 
 
 
Sincerely, 
STEVEN D. GRIERSON, CLERK OF THE COURT 

 
 
 /s/ Heather Ungermann 

Heather Ungermann, Deputy Clerk 

Electronically Filed
Dec 07 2022 07:44 AM
Elizabeth A. Brown
Clerk of Supreme Court

Docket 85706   Document 2022-38384



 

\\CLARKCOUNTYDA.NET\CRMCASE2\2010\450\59\201045059C-ORDR-(DUSTIN JAMES BARRAL)-001.DOCX 

 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

25 

26 

27 

28 

 

 
ORDR 
STEVEN B. WOLFSON 
Clark County District Attorney 
Nevada Bar #001565 
STACEY KOLLINS 
Chief Deputy District Attorney 
Nevada Bar #005391 
200 Lewis Avenue 
Las Vegas, NV 89155-2212 
(702) 671-2500 
Attorney for Plaintiff 

 
 

DISTRICT COURT 
 

CLARK COUNTY, NEVADA 
 
 
 

THE STATE OF NEVADA, 
 
             Plaintiff, 
 
  -vs- 
 
DUSTIN JAMES BARRAL, 
#2755494  
   
                                  Defendant. 
 

 

CASE NO: 
 
DEPT NO: 

C-10-269095-1 
 
XVIII 

 
 

ORDER DENYING DEFENDANT'S MOTION TO  
 

CORRECT ILLEGAL SENTENCE 
 

DATE OF HEARING:  NOVEMBER 7, 2022 
TIME OF HEARING:  9:30 A.M. 

THIS MATTER having presented before the above entitled Court on the 7th day of 

NOVEMBER, 2022; Defendant not present, IN PROPER PERSON; Plaintiff represented by 

STEVEN B. WOLFSON, District Attorney, through HAGAR TRIPPIEDI, Chief Deputy 

District Attorney; and without argument, based on the pleadings and with good cause 

appearing therefor, 

// 

// 

// 

Electronically Filed
12/05/2022 12:57 PM



 

2 
\\CLARKCOUNTYDA.NET\CRMCASE2\2010\450\59\201045059C-ORDR-(DUSTIN JAMES BARRAL)-001.DOCX 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

25 

26 

27 

28 

 

COURT ORDERED, Motion is DENIED as set forth in the State's Opposition. 

 
 
 
   

   
 
STEVEN B. WOLFSON 
Clark County District Attorney 
Nevada Bar #001565 
 
 
 
BY                                                   for 
 HAGAR TRIPPIEDI 

Chief Deputy District Attorney 
Nevada Bar #010114 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
hjc/SVU 

December 7, 2022

CERTIFIED COPY
ELECTRONIC SEAL (NRS 1.190(3))



1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

CSERV

DISTRICT COURT
CLARK COUNTY, NEVADA

CASE NO: C-10-269095-1State of Nevada

vs

Dustin Barral

DEPT. NO.  Department 18

AUTOMATED CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

This automated certificate of service was generated by the Eighth Judicial District 
Court. The foregoing Order was served via the court’s electronic eFile system to all 
recipients registered for e-Service on the above entitled case as listed below:

Service Date: 12/5/2022

Michael Becker michael@702defense.com

Michelle Jobe michelle.jobe@clarkcountyda.com

Michael Castillo michael.castillo@702defense.com

Jennifer Garcia jennifer.garcia@clarkcountyda.com

Heather Ungermann ungermannh@clarkcountycourts.us


	ORDR

