

EIGHTH JUDICIAL DISTRICT COURT CLERK OF THE COURT

REGIONAL JUSTICE CENTER 200 LEWIS AVENUE, 3rd FI. LAS VEGAS, NEVADA 89155-1160 (702) 671-4554 Electronically Filed Dec 07 2022 07:44 AM Elizabeth A. Brown Clerk of Supreme Court

Steven D. Grierson Clerk of the Court Anntoinette Naumec-Miller Court Division Administrator

December 7, 2022

Elizabeth A. Brown Clerk of the Court 201 South Carson Street, Suite 201 Carson City, Nevada 89701-4702

RE: STATE OF NEVADA vs. DUSTIN JAMES BARRAL S.C. CASE: 85706
D.C. CASE: C-10-269095-1

Dear Ms. Brown:

In response to the e-mail dated December 6, 2022, enclosed is a certified copy of the Order Denying Defendant's Motion to Correct Illegal Sentence filed December 5, 2022 in the above referenced case. If you have any questions regarding this matter, please do not hesitate to contact me at (702) 671-0512.

Sincerely, STEVEN D. GRIERSON, CLERK OF THE COURT

/s/ Heather Ungermann
Heather Ungermann, Deputy Clerk

Electronically Filed 12/05/2022 12:57 PM CLERK OF THE COURT

1 **ORDR** STEVEN B. WOLFSON 2 Clark County District Attorney Nevada Bar #001565 3 STACEY KOLLINS Chief Deputy District Attorney Nevada Bar #005391 4 200 Lewis Avenue 5 Las Vegas, NV 89155-2212 (702) 671-2500 6 Attorney for Plaintiff 7 8 **DISTRICT COURT** 9 **CLARK COUNTY, NEVADA** 10 11 THE STATE OF NEVADA, 12 Plaintiff, 13 CASE NO: C-10-269095-1 -VS-14 DEPT NO: **DUSTIN JAMES BARRAL, XVIII** #2755494 15 Defendant. 16 17 ORDER DENYING DEFENDANT'S MOTION TO 18 CORRECT ILLEGAL SENTENCE 19 DATE OF HEARING: NOVEMBER 7, 2022 20 TIME OF HEARING: 9:30 A.M. THIS MATTER having presented before the above entitled Court on the 7th day of 21 22 NOVEMBER, 2022; Defendant not present, IN PROPER PERSON; Plaintiff represented by 23 STEVEN B. WOLFSON, District Attorney, through HAGAR TRIPPIEDI, Chief Deputy 24 District Attorney; and without argument, based on the pleadings and with good cause 25 appearing therefor, // 26 // 27 28 //

1	COURT ORDERED, Motion is DENIED as set forth in the State's Opposition	
2		
3		Dated this 5th day of December, 2022
4		Mary Kas Hotthus
5	-	5BB 65A 1E5C B71B
6	STEVEN B. WOLFSON Clark County District Attorney Nevada Bar #001565	Mary Kay Holthus District Court Judge
7	Nevada Bar #001565	•
8	De Likeria a	
9	BY HAGAR TRIPPLEDY	
10	Chief Deputy District Attorney Nevada Bar #010114	
11	Social diseases	
12		
13		
14		
15		
16		
17		
18		
19		
20		
21		
22		
23		December 7, 2022
24		December 7, 2022
25		SOF THE SOME REGISTRATION OF THE SOME REGISTRA
26		STATES OK STATES OK AICT COLATION OF THE STATE OF NEW AICH STATE OF NEW AICH STATE OF NEW AICH
27		ODISTRICT &
28	hjc/SVU	OF OF NEVADILITY

24

25

26

27

28

CERTIFIED COPY ELECTRONIC SEAL (NRS 1.190(3))

1	CSERV	
2	DISTRICT COURT	
3	CLARK COUNTY, NEVADA	
4		
5		
6	State of Nevada	CASE NO: C-10-269095-1
7	VS	DEPT. NO. Department 18
8	Dustin Barral	
9		
10	AUTOMATED CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE	
11	This automated certificate of service was generated by the Eighth Judicial District	
12	Court. The foregoing Order was served via the court's electronic eFile system to all recipients registered for e-Service on the above entitled case as listed below:	
13	Service Date: 12/5/2022	
15	Michael Becker	michael@702defense.com
16	Michelle Jobe	michelle.jobe@clarkcountyda.com
17	Michael Castillo	michael.castillo@702defense.com
18	Jennifer Garcia	jennifer.garcia@clarkcountyda.com
19	Heather Ungermann	ungermannh@clarkcountycourts.us
20		
21		
22		
23		
24		
25		
26		
27		